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abbreviation
abide
abnormal
abolish
abortion
absorption
absurd
abundance
accessory
accommodate
accustom
acquaint
actually
addict
adhere
adjacent
adjoin
adjustable
admiration
adoption
adore
advantageous
aerial
aerospace
affirm
aggregate
agitation
agony
agreeable
alas
album
algebra
alien
alignment
allied
alloy
alteration
alternate
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99
42
169
27

154
86
13

12

148

110
111
188
15
62
74
1
114
171
27
104
77
37
19
14
82
170
55
173
70
179
62
71

ambassador
ambient
ambiguous
ambitious
amends
ammunition
ample -
amplitude
amusement
analogue
analogy
analytic
analytical
announcer
annually
Antarctic
antenna
anybody
apparatus
appendix
applaud
applause
appreciable
appreciation
approximately
apt

arabian

arc

arch
architect
Arctic
armo(u)r

arrogant
artery
articulate
artillery
ascend
ascertain
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21
187
149

59
160
136

67
187

33
187
125
181
148
188

51
169
177

71
88
51
181
71
50
39
124
130

51
142
47

169-

170
127
92
23
42

ascribe
ashore
aspiration
ass
assassinate
assault
assert
assessment
assurance
astonishment
astronomy
attachment
attendance
attendant
auction

7
86
114
46
167
31
17
14
31
36
118
53
61
40
117

authorize/authorise 28

automate
automation
autonormous
avail
availability
aviation
awake

axial

axis

ballet
ballot
bamboo
bandage
bandit

149
146
141
56
86

96

6
191
117
177

160
143
189
117
128
104
122
131
160
160
163

banker
banquet
barge
barley
barometer
baron
barren
basement
batter
baza(a)r
bead
beetle
beforchand
berry
bestow
betray
between
beware
bewilder
bid
bishop
bitterness
blacksmith
blaze
bleach
bless
blind
blink
block
blond
blossom
blunder
blur
blush
body
boiler
booklet
booth
bough

88
91
155
138
180

97
147
92
177
124
139
113
70
14
13

116
68

86
149
24
169

128

166
47
106
135
18

155
167
107

69



bourgeois
bowel
boycott
brace
breakdown
breakthrough
brew

bribe
bridegroom
bridge
bridle
briefcase
brighten
brightness
brim

brink

brisk
bristle
brittle
broaden
bronze

bureaucracy
burglar
burial
burner
bushel

bust

buzz
bypass

143
146
128
139

102
188
100
107
119
130
132
138
179
141

65

61
101

55

41
169

41
172

164
10
33

131

182

157

108

173

145

135

116

117

181

cafeteria
calcium
calculus
calibration
calorie
cane
cannon
canoe
canon
canteen
canvas
capability
capacitance
capacitor
cape
caption
captive
cardinal
cartridge
catalyst
catastrophe
cater
cathedral
catholic
caution
cautious
cavity
cellar
cemetery
censor
cereal
certainty
chant
chapel
charcoal
charming
chatter
cherish
cherry
chestnut
choice

186
181
166

141
94
55

93
181
88
38
191
191
18
130
45
62
151
185
128
168

29
50

105.

152
74
135
157
181
52
88

164
16
89
62
81

124

cholesterol
chord
chorus
chuck
chunk
circulation
circumference
circus
clamp

clan

clasp
clatter
cleanliness
clearing
climax
cling

clinic

clip

cloak
clockwise
closet
cloudy
clown
cluster
clutch
coalition
cocaine
cocktail
coefficient
coffin
cognitive
coherent
coincide
coke
collaborate
collide
colonial
colonist
combat
combustion
comic
commence

184
150
38
124
171
45
154
105
184
137
35
118
169
81
151
20
103
76
31
190
83
153
126
37
57
54
170
165
174
83
157
169
144
177
118

176 -

82
144
13
172
59
26

commend
commodity
commonplace
commonsense
commonwealth
compact
compatibie
compensate
compensation
competitive
competitor
compile
complement
completion
complexion
complexity
complicate
compliment
comply
composer
composite
comprehend
compulsory
compute
conceit
conceive
conception
confidential
confirmation
conform
conqueror
consciousness
consequent
conservancy
conservator
console
consolidate
constituent
constraint
consul
contempt
contend

75
12
104
190

75
145
112

57

61

96

50
130

67

88
116

58

36

63
139
42
150
41
145

23
82
113
78
57
3]
134
186
189
100
126
104
137
95
28
53




continental
contradict
convene
conversion
cooperative
cordial
corpse
correctly
correlate
correlation
corrosion
corrupt
cosmic
€OSmos
couch
coupon
courageous
courteous
courtesy
coward
cowardly
crab
cradle
crank
credible
cricket
crisis
crisp
criterion
crooked
cruelty
crumble
cubic
cuckoo _
cucumber
cunning
curly
currently
customary
cutter
cylinder
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107
96
138

57
133
61
80
171
149
188
55
163
175

180
129
123

39

70
137
144
100
170
157

83

152

35
105

58
128
171
158
175

144

89

131
112

datum
dazzle
deafen
dealer
dean
deceit
decidedly
decimal
decisive
decompose
decorative
decree
dedicate
deduce
deem
deepen
default
defendant
defiance
deficiency
deficient
definitive
deflect
deflection
deform
deformation
defy
degradation
degrade
deliberate
deliberately
denial
denote
denounce
dentist
dependant
deport
deposition
deprive
deputy
derivation

20

74
164
72
14
148
101
175
96
182
175
47
43
156
24

32
134
102
110
148
170
183
190
161

86
132
78
76
85
79
95
104
133
183
184
179
32

186

descendant
descent
designate
desolate
despise
dessert
destine
destiny
destructive
detach
detain
detector
deviate
deviation
devotion
devour
dew
diabetes
diagnose
dictator
diesel
dignity
diligent
diminish
dine
dioxide
diploma
diplomat
diplomatic
directory
disagreement
disappearance
disastrous
discern
discourse
discreet
discrimination
disgrace
dishonour
disillusion
dismay
dispatch

157
62
47

111
98

177
176
157

43

59

93
172
157
155
161

10
155

15

181
167
157

54

155
133
137
56
14
141

29
156
183

72

disperse
displace

displacement
disregard
dissatisfaction
dissipate
distinctly
distort
distortion
distract
disturbance
diverge
diversion
divert
dividend
divine
dizzy

dock
doctrine
documentary
dodge

dole
dolphin
dome
doom
doubtless
dove
drainage
drastic
drawback
dread
dreadful
drought
dub

duke
duplicate
dwarf
dwell
dwelling
dynamo

E

earnings

82
132
174

95
166
147

121
171

172
131

73
139

160
105

114

159

103
99
36
22
82

182

184

159

10

136

154

131

31
177

63
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;;menware 186  equator 176  Fahrenheit 185  foam 80
Easter 108  equilibrium 144  fake 154  follower 47
eastward 131  erase 165  fascinate 45  footpath 179
eclipse 128  erosion 178  fastener 191 fore 76
ecology 138 errand 66  faultless 183  foremost 84
economically 161  escort 78  fearless 139  foresee 60
economics 13 essence 36 feat 83  forge 71
editorial 17 esteem 21 fell 2 formerly 12
Egyptian 48  esthetic 187  fellowship 52  formidable 55
eject 172 eternal 10  feminine © 93 . formulate 122
elapse 99  evacuate 171  fence 22  formulation 173
electrician 186  evaporate 166  ferrous 190  forsake 66
electrode 188  evenly 172 ferry 120  fort 10
electronics 142 everlasting 91  fertile 93  forthcoming 116
elegant 58  excel 91  fighter 92  fortress 101
elemental 181  exceptional 98  filament 184  forum 8
elevate 72 excerpt 83  filth 170 fossil 134
elevation 92 excessively 152 finely 135  foster 29
elliptical 189  exclamation 86 finite 119  foul 54
eloquence 82  exclusively 80 fireplace 120 fowl 89
embody 111 execution 15  firework 165  fracture 164
embroidery 167  exemplify 162 firmness 124 fragile 150
emigrate 164  exile 37  first-rate 191 fragrance 147
emission 142 expedition 22 fission 190  fragrant 138
empirical i14  expel 116  fitness 101 frail 125
enchant 81  expenditure 38 fitting 80  frantic 127
enclosure 129  experimentally 189 fixture 159  freshen 180
endanger 113 experimentation 177  flake 159  fret 105
endeavor 37  expire 59  flank 94  friction 157
endow 81  explicit 106  flannel 154 fright 88
endurance 127  exploration 94 flap 103 frightful 79
energetic 119  extinct 126  flask 147  fringe 97
energize 183  extinguish 87  flatten 161 fro 49
engagement 21 extract 45  flatter 39 frock 112
enlighten 70  extraction 170 flaw 153 furious 60
enrich 85  extraordinarily 144  fling 12 fury 26
enroll 79  extravagant 109  flip 156  fuse 162
entreat 6 F fluctuate 170 G
environmental 6  fabricate 180  fluctuation 161 gamble 9
epidemic 136 fabrication 186 flush 19 gangster 170
episode 38 facilitate 50 flutter 53 garment 25
epoch 19 faction 96 flux 177 gaseous 188

w




gathering 29  grin 42  heb 86  idleness 129

generalization 179  groan 26  hike 169  ignite 178
generalize 171  groove 158  hindrance 161 illiterate 171
generosity 94  grope 113 hinge 153  illuminate 69
geographical 114 grove 39  hiss 109  illusion 64
geology 133 growl 63  historian 26  imitation 76
geometrical 177  grumble 119  hitherto 29  immerse 166
gigantic 92  grunt 131  hoarse 121  immigrate 185
giggle 156  guilt 36 hoe 162  immortal 56
ginger 144 gust 141 hoist 136  impart 70
glamo(u)r 172 gutter 160  homely 132 impartial 139
gland 174 H homogeneous 168  implement 9
glare 46 phabitual 100 hop 65  implore 81
gleam 17 hail 37  horizon 35  improper 141
glider 180  paircut 188 ~ hose 160  impulse 20
glitter 2 phalve 160 hospitality 51  impurity 185
gloomy 4 hamper 145  hostage 135  inaccessible 152
glorify 136 handbook 56  hostess 122 inaccurate 165
glossary 69 handicap 108  hound 70  inadequate 123
gnaw 138 handout 187 hover 62  inasmuch 88
goddess 74 harassment 109 howl 55  inaugurate 174
gorgeous 112 harbo(u)r 19 hug 108  incapable 56
gorilla 173 pard 2 hul 122 incense 120
gossip 69 hardy 97 hum 48  incidence 172
gown 29 pare 74  humanitarian 41  incidentally 151
gracious 33 harmonious 158  humanity 7  inclination 50
gradient 189 harp 102  humidity 185  inclusive 150
gramophone 189 hatch g6  hurl 83  incompatible 163
granite 126 paughry 96 hurrah 161 incomplete 114
graphic 8  haul gg  hurricane 125  incorporate 54
graphite 188 paunt 272  hush 47  indefinite 132
grasshopper 165  pawk 59  hydraulic 183  indicative 175
grassy 156 headlong 129  hydrocarbon 189  indignant 105
grateful 31 pearth 79  hymn 80 indignation 41
gravel 130 hearty 85  hypothesis 80  induce 17
graze 134 heater 187 | induction 164
grease 143 heighten 119 icy 141 indulge 42
greed 156 pheir 48  idealism 183  industrious 112
grief 9 helmet 77 ideally 179: inertia 184
gneve 4 hemisphere 98 identification g9  inevitably 102
gill 154 henceforth 104 idiom 172 infectious 138
grim 30 herald 66 idiot 111 infinitely 64
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o B
infinity
inflation
ingenious
ingenuity
inherent
initially
initiate
inject
inland
inlet
innovation
innumerable
inorganic
insignificant
insistent
inspector
inspiration
instability
installment
instantaneous
instructor
instrumental
insufficient
insulate
insulator
intake
integral
integrate
integrity
intellect
intent
interact
interconnect
intercourse
interface
interpreter
intervene
intonation
invalid
invariably
inversely

invoice

174
102
175

32

73
185
115
177

29

30
169
157
171

36
136
132
182
190
184
146

30

49

123
186

27
98
104
180
104
73
189

173

ion
irregular
irregularity
irespective
irrigation
irritate
Islam
isle
ivory

J

jack
jealousy
jelly
jerk
Jesus
jewel(Dery
jingle
jog
jolly
judicial
jug
junction
junk
Jupiter
juvenile
K
kernel
kidnap
kidney
kilowatt
kindle
kinetic
kit
knight
knit

L

lace
lame
lantern
latent
lathe

149
92
165
179
166
91
118
54
96

45
150
82

184
124
163

70

47
139
148
165
115
136

173
146
138
190

70
186

31

9

49
127
56
136
182

latitude
lattice
leaflet
leakage
lease
legend
lengthen
leopard
lessen
lever
levy
liability
lieutenant
lighten
lighter
likelihood
likeness
lily
limestone

linger
lining
lipstick
literal
literally
litter
locality
locomotive
locust
lodging
lofty
longing
longitude
loom
loosely
lounge
lubricate
lumber
luminous

=

129
180
183
188

21
144
170
103
145
101

95

133
98
142
82
33
181
110
101
43
177
30
163
188
142

114
124
153
147

63

174
136
150

189
148
112

lunar
luncheon
lure
luxurious
M
magician
magistrate
magnetism
magnify
magnitude
maiden
majesty
makeup
malice
mammal
manifest
manipulate
mansion
manuscript
maple
marginal
Mars
marsh
marshal
martyr
marvel
masculine
massacre
mast
masterpiece
materialism
meadow
mechanics
meditate
Mediterranean
melancholy
melody
melon
menace
merchandise
merciful

mercury

146
116
127
133

129
21
174
118
77
30

178
98
186
15
142
7

147
152
30
72
102
89
63
140
105
97
135
184
91
116
102
119
21
92
173
63
114
122
118



